

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY: DIBRUGARH

DU/DR-A/7-1//21/787

Date: 03.08.2021

NOTIFICATION

As recommended by the Meeting of the Deans, Heads of the Departments and Chairpersons of the Centres for Studies held on 20.07.2021, the 123rd (Special and Online) Meeting of the Academic Council, Dibrugarh University held on 27.07.2021 vide Resolution No.02 has allowed the M.Phil Students of various subjects to complete and submit their M.Phil. Dissertations by 30.09.2021.

Further, the same Meeting of the Academic Council, Dibrugarh University vide Resolution No. 03 has also approved modification of Clause 13(B) of the Dibrugarh University Regulations for the Award of the Degree of Master of Philosophy (M.Phil.) 2019 as below giving immediate effect-

Clause No.	Existing	Amended
13(B)	The M.Phil Dissertation	An open Viva-Voce Examination of all the eligible
	submitted by the	M.Phil candidates shall be conducted by a Viva Voce
	Research Scholar shall	Board consisting of the following members:
	be evaluated by his/her	(a) Chairperson, DRC – Chairperson
	supervisor and at least	(b) Supervisor of the candidate concerned - Member
	one (1) external	(c) Other members of the DRC – Members
	examiner. One external	
	examiner shall be invited	Provided that the average of the marks given by the
	to hold an open viva	Chairperson of the Viva Voce Examination and the
	based on the reports of	members of the DRC present during the Viva Voce
	the external examiner of	Examination shall be awarded to the candidate
	the concerned research	concerned. Provided that in case the supervisor is the
	scholar.	Chairperson of the DRC, one of the senior members of
		the DRC shall act as the Chairperson.

Issued with due approval.

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, D.U.
- 2. The Deans, Dibrugarh University.
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University for information and needful.
- 5. The Director, Internal Quality Assurance Cell, Dibrugarh University.
- 6. The Heads of the Teaching Departments and Chairpersons of the Centres for Studies, Dibrugarh University for information and needful.
- 7. The Joint/ Deputy Controllers of Examinations, Dibrugarh University for information and needful.
- 8. The Academic Officer, Dibrugarh University.
- 9. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University with a request to upload the Notification in the Dibrugarh University website.
- 10. File.

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University